

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 39 OF 2014

Shri Narayanrao Devkaran BaldavaAPPLICANT

V/S

Mahaveer Timber Depot, Registered FirmRESPONDENT

Jaisinghpur Through Mr. Arun Bhupal Magdum

And Ors.

Adv Zaid S Ansari (Through VC) a/w Raghavendra R Rao for
Applicant

Adv Ishaan Kapse for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. G.
CHAPALGAONKAR J**

DATE : 10th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)