

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.39 OF 2014**

Narayanrao Devkaran Baldava ... Applicant

**V/s.**

Mahaveer Timber Depot & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Raghavendra Rao with Mr. Mangesh K. for the applicant.

Mr. Ishaan Kapse with Mr. Tejas Patil for the respondents.

**CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.**

**DATED : JANUARY 30, 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. Learned Advocate appearing for the respondents informs the Court that Respondent No.3 has expired during the pendency of this application. He was appearing in this matter as a partner and the other partners are already on record.
2. Permission is granted to delete the name of Respondent No.3.
3. The applicant to carry out the amendment within a period of one week from today.
4. Learned counsel appearing for the applicant seeks time to file a compilation of documents.
5. Stand over to **27th February 2026**.

**(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)**